

**BID TABULATION**  
**AIRFIELD LIGHTING REHABILITATION**  
**CHESTER CATAWBA REGIONAL AIRPORT**  
**TBE PROJECT NO. 2228-2301**  
**June 18, 2024**  
Page 1 of 2

BASE BID					Walker & Whiteside, Inc. Greenville, SC LICENSE NUMBER: G11877		RG Tenney Electric, Inc. Logansville, GA LICENSE NUMBER:		Southeast Site Services, LLC Gray, GA LICENSE NUMBER: G118589		Precision Approach, LLC Eatonton, GA LICENSE NUMBER: G115218	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL
1	C-105	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$83,700.00	\$83,700.00	\$104,168.00	\$104,168.00
2	T-901	PERMANENT SEEDING (MULCHING)	4	AC	\$2,775.00	\$11,100.00	\$3,850.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
3	L-101	REMOVE EXISTING AIRPORT ROTATING BEACON, IN PLACE	1	EA	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	L-101	L-801A(L), CLASS 1 AIRPORT ROTATING BEACON, IN PLACE	1	EA	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
5	L-103	RECONDITION EXISTING BEACON TOWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	LS	\$11,850.00	\$11,850.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
6	L-107	REMOVE EXISTING WINDCONE, LIGHTING, TOWER, FOUNDATION, COMPLETE	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
7	L-107	INSTALL L-807, 12-FOOT WIND CONE, INTERNALLY LIGHTED, LED TYPE, INCLUDING TOWER, FOUNDATION, COMPLETE	1	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,550.00	\$15,550.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
8	L-107	REPAINT EXISTING CONCRETE SEGMENTED CIRCLE MARKERS, COMPLETE	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
9	L-108	INSTALL 1/C, #8 AWG, L-824C, 5KV CABLE INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCTBANK OR CONDUIT	16,500	LF	\$1.45	\$23,925.00	\$3.50	\$57,750.00	\$1.25	\$20,625.00	\$2.00	\$33,000.00
10	L-108	INSTALL #6 BARE CU, 600V GROUND COUNTERPOISE INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCTBANK OR CONDUIT, GROUND RODS, CONNECTIONS, COUPLINGS, DRIVE STUDS INCIDENTAL	8,800	LF	\$1.55	\$13,640.00	\$3.50	\$30,800.00	\$1.25	\$11,000.00	\$2.00	\$17,600.00
11	L-108	INSTALL ADDITIONAL L-823 CABLE SPLICE CONNECTOR KIT, COMPLETE	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$85.00	\$425.00
12	L-108	INSTALL ADDITIONAL CU CLAD GROUND ROD, 3/4" x 10", (CONTINGENCY IN THE EVENT A SINGLE ROD WILL NOT SUFFICE DUE TO POOR SOIL CONDITIONS)	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
13	L-109	AIRFIELD LIGHTING VAULT MODIFICATIONS (PANELBOARD, CCR, SERIES PLUG CUT-OUT, LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL, RADIO CONTROLLER, WIREWAY, GRSC CONDUIT), COMPLETE	1	LS	\$76,250.00	\$76,250.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
14	L-110	INSTALL 3 WAY 2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC, CONCRETE ENCASED	350	LF	\$70.00	\$24,500.00	\$48.00	\$16,800.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00
15	L-110	INSTALL 4 WAY 2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC, CONCRETE ENCASED	150	LF	\$83.00	\$12,450.00	\$56.00	\$8,400.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$52.00	\$7,800.00
16	L-110	INSTALL 1 WAY 2" SCHEDULE 80 HDPE HORIZONTAL BORE	600	LF	\$24.50	\$14,700.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$55.00	\$33,000.00
17	L-110	INSTALL 2 WAY 2" SCHEDULE 80 HDPE HORIZONTAL BORE	400	LF	\$48.00	\$19,200.00	\$44.00	\$17,600.00	\$52.00	\$20,800.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00
18	L-110	INSTALL 3 WAY 2" SCHEDULE 80 HDPE HORIZONTAL BORE	250	LF	\$72.00	\$18,000.00	\$54.00	\$13,500.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$135.00	\$33,750.00
19	L-110	INSTALL 4 WAY 2" SCHEDULE 80 HDPE HORIZONTAL BORE	80	LF	\$96.50	\$7,720.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$175.00	\$14,000.00
20	L-110	INSTALL TRENCH & BACKFILL (AIRFIELD LIGHTING CIRCUITS)	8,800	LF	\$2.05	\$18,040.00	\$3.25	\$28,600.00	\$0.75	\$6,600.00	\$1.25	\$11,000.00
21	L-115	INSTALL L-867B JUNCTION CAN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	9	EA	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
22	L-115	INSTALL JUNCTION CAN PLAZA [2-WAY]	8	EA	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00
23	L-115	INSTALL JUNCTION CAN PLAZA [3-WAY]	4	EA	\$7,850.00	\$31,400.00	\$2,875.00	\$11,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00
24	L-115	INSTALL JUNCTION CAN PLAZA [4-WAY]	4	EA	\$11,150.00	\$44,600.00	\$4,050.00	\$16,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$42,000.00
25	L-125	REMOVE EXISTING PAPI SYSTEM, FOUNDATION, COMPLETE	4	EA	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
26	L-125	REMOVE EXISTING L-861E RUNWAY THRESHOLD/END LIGHT, ELEVATED, LIGHT BASE, XFMR, COMPLETE	4	EA	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
27	L-125	REMOVE EXISTING L-861E RUNWAY THRESHOLD/END LIGHT, ELEVATED, STAKE, XFMR, COMPLETE	12	EA	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
28	L-125	REMOVE EXISTING L-861 RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, ELEVATED, LIGHT BASE, XFMR, COMPLETE	9	EA	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
29	L-125	REMOVE EXISTING L-861 RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, ELEVATED, STAKE, XFMR, COMPLETE	40	EA	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00
30	L-125	REMOVE & SALVAGE EXISTING SIGN UNIT, DEMOLISH CONCRETE BASE	6	EA	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
31	L-125	INSTALL L-881, PRECISION APPROACH PATH INDICATOR (PAPI), 2-BOX, LED, 6.6A, L-830 XFMR, L-867B BASE, CONCRETE FOUNDATION, COMPLETE	2	EA	\$42,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$33,250.00	\$66,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$41,500.00	\$83,000.00
32	L-125	INSTALL L-861E MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY THRESHOLD LIGHT, BIDIRECTIONAL, ELEVATED, 6.6A L-830 XFMR ON L-867B BASE	16	EA	\$1,650.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$43,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$35,200.00
33	L-125	INSTALL L-861 MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, BIDIRECTIONAL, ELEVATED, 6.6A L-830 XFMR ON L-867B BASE	15	EA	\$1,580.00	\$23,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$2,800.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$32,250.00
34	L-125	INSTALL L-861 MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, BIDIRECTIONAL, ELEVATED, 6.6A L-830 XFMR ON STAKE	34	EA	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$890.00	\$30,260.00	\$1,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$1,335.00	\$45,390.00
35	L-125	INSTALL L-858 SIGN UNIT, LED - 1 MODULE, SIZE 1 CONCRETE PAD, 6.6A, L-830 XFMR, L-867B BASE	5	EA	\$4,100.00	\$20,500.00	\$3,375.00	\$16,875.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$41,250.00
36	L-125	INSTALL L-858 SIGN UNIT, LED - 2 MODULE, SIZE 1 CONCRETE PAD, 6.6A, L-830 XFMR, L-867B BASE	5	EA	\$5,350.00	\$26,750.00	\$4,150.00	\$20,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$43,750.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT:</b>						<b>\$706,380.00</b>	<b>\$799,985.00</b>	<b>\$865,125.00</b>	<b>\$1,041,933.00</b>			

I HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TABULATION OF BIDS TO BE CORRECT.

*J. Andrew Shook*  
TALBERT BRIGHT & ELLINGTON, INC. DATE 6/18/24

**ALTERNATE BID**

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ALTERNATE BID DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Walker & Whiteside, Inc. Greenville, SC		RG Tenney Electric, Inc. Logansville, GA		Southeast Site Services, LLC Gray, GA		Precision Approach, LLC Eatonton, GA	
					UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL
1	C-105	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$160,366.00	\$160,366.00
2	T-901	PERMANENT SEEDING (MULCHING)	4	AC	\$2,775.00	\$11,100.00	\$3,850.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
3	L-101	REMOVE EXISTING AIRPORT ROTATING BEACON, IN PLACE	1	EA	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	L-101	L-801A(L), CLASS 1 AIRPORT ROTATING BEACON, IN PLACE	1	EA	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
5	L-103	RECONDITION EXISTING BEACON TOWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	LS	\$11,850.00	\$11,850.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
6	L-107	REMOVE EXISTING WINDCONE, LIGHTING, TOWER, FOUNDATION, COMPLETE	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
7	L-107	INSTALL L-807, 12-FOOT WIND CONE, INTERNALLY LIGHTED, LED TYPE, INCLUDING TOWER, FOUNDATION, COMPLETE	1	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,550.00	\$15,550.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
8	L-107	REPAINT EXISTING CONCRETE SEGMENTED CIRCLE MARKERS, COMPLETE	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
9	L-108	INSTALL 1/C, #8 AWG, L-824C, 5KV CABLE INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCTBANK OR CONDUIT	36,000	LF	\$1.45	\$52,200.00	\$3.50	\$126,000.00	\$1.25	\$45,000.00	\$2.00	\$72,000.00
10	L-108	INSTALL #6 BARE CU, 600V GROUND COUNTERPOISE INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCTBANK OR CONDUIT, GROUND RODS, CONNECTIONS, COUPLINGS, DRIVE STUDS INCIDENTAL	19,000	LF	\$1.55	\$29,450.00	\$3.50	\$66,500.00	\$1.25	\$23,750.00	\$2.00	\$38,000.00
11	L-108	INSTALL ADDITIONAL L-823 CABLE SPLICE CONNECTOR KIT, COMPLETE	10	EA	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.00	\$850.00
12	L-108	INSTALL ADDITIONAL CU CLAD GROUND ROD, 3/4" x 10", (CONTINGENCY IN THE EVENT A SINGLE ROD WILL NOT SUFFICE DUE TO POOR SOIL CONDITIONS)	10	EA	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
13	L-109	AIRFIELD LIGHTING VAULT MODIFICATIONS (PANELBOARD, CCR, SERIES PLUG CUT-OUT, LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL, RADIO CONTROLLER, WIREWAY, GRSC CONDUIT), COMPLETE	1	LS	\$76,250.00	\$76,250.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
14	L-110	INSTALL 3 WAY 2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC, CONCRETE ENCASED	350	LF	\$70.00	\$24,500.00	\$48.00	\$16,800.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00
15	L-110	INSTALL 4 WAY 2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC, CONCRETE ENCASED	150	LF	\$83.00	\$12,450.00	\$56.00	\$8,400.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$52.00	\$7,800.00
16	L-110	INSTALL 1 WAY 2" SCHEDULE 80 HDPE HORIZONTAL BORE	2,000	LF	\$24.50	\$49,000.00	\$35.00	\$70,000.00	\$35.00	\$70,000.00	\$55.00	\$110,000.00
17	L-110	INSTALL 2 WAY 2" SCHEDULE 80 HDPE HORIZONTAL BORE	550	LF	\$48.00	\$26,400.00	\$44.00	\$24,200.00	\$52.00	\$28,600.00	\$95.00	\$52,250.00
18	L-110	INSTALL 3 WAY 2" SCHEDULE 80 HDPE HORIZONTAL BORE	250	LF	\$72.00	\$18,000.00	\$54.00	\$13,500.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$135.00	\$33,750.00
19	L-110	INSTALL 4 WAY 2" SCHEDULE 80 HDPE HORIZONTAL BORE	80	LF	\$96.50	\$7,720.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$175.00	\$14,000.00
20	L-110	INSTALL TRENCH & BACKFILL (AIRFIELD LIGHTING CIRCUITS)	18,600	LF	\$2.05	\$38,130.00	\$3.25	\$60,450.00	\$0.75	\$13,950.00	\$1.25	\$23,250.00
21	L-115	INSTALL L-867B JUNCTION CAN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	28	EA	\$1,100.00	\$30,800.00	\$850.00	\$23,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00
22	L-115	INSTALL JUNCTION CAN PLAZA [2-WAY]	8	EA	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00
23	L-115	INSTALL JUNCTION CAN PLAZA [3-WAY]	4	EA	\$7,850.00	\$31,400.00	\$2,875.00	\$11,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00
24	L-115	INSTALL JUNCTION CAN PLAZA [4-WAY]	4	EA	\$11,150.00	\$44,600.00	\$4,050.00	\$16,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$42,000.00
25	L-125	REMOVE EXISTING PAPI SYSTEM, FOUNDATION, COMPLETE	4	EA	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
26	L-125	REMOVE EXISTING L-861E RUNWAY THRESHOLD/END LIGHT, ELEVATED, LIGHT BASE, XFMR, COMPLETE	4	EA	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
27	L-125	REMOVE EXISTING L-861E RUNWAY THRESHOLD/END LIGHT, ELEVATED, STAKE, XFMR, COMPLETE	12	EA	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
28	L-125	REMOVE EXISTING L-861 RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, ELEVATED, LIGHT BASE, XFMR, COMPLETE	9	EA	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
29	L-125	REMOVE EXISTING L-861 RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, ELEVATED, STAKE, XFMR, COMPLETE	40	EA	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00
30	L-125	REMOVE EXISTING L861T TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, LIGHT BASE, XFMR, COMPLETE	22	EA	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$175.00	\$3,850.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00
31	L-125	REMOVE EXISTING L861T TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, STAKE, XFMR, COMPLETE	92	EA	\$75.00	\$6,900.00	\$75.00	\$6,900.00	\$100.00	\$9,200.00	\$300.00	\$27,600.00
32	L-125	REMOVE & SALVAGE EXISTING SIGN UNIT, DEMOLISH CONCRETE BASE	10	EA	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
33	L-125	INSTALL L-861T TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, ELEVATED, 6.6A, L-830 XFMR ON L-867B BASE	26	EA	\$1,450.00	\$37,700.00	\$1,575.00	\$40,950.00	\$2,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$1,615.00	\$41,990.00
34	L-125	INSTALL L-861T TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, ELEVATED, 6.6A, L-830 XFMR ON STAKE	146	EA	\$850.00	\$124,100.00	\$900.00	\$131,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$985.00	\$143,810.00
35	L-125	INSTALL L-881, PRECISION APPROACH PATH INDICATOR (PAPI), 2-BOX, LED, 6.6A, L-830 XFMR, L-867B BASE, CONCRETE FOUNDATION, COMPLETE	2	EA	\$42,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$33,250.00	\$66,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$41,500.00	\$83,000.00
36	L-125	INSTALL L-861E MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY THRESHOLD LIGHT, BIDIRECTIONAL, ELEVATED, 6.6A L-830 XFMR ON L-867B BASE	16	EA	\$1,650.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$43,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$35,200.00
37	L-125	INSTALL L-861 MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, BIDIRECTIONAL, ELEVATED, 6.6A L-830 XFMR ON L-867B BASE	15	EA	\$1,580.00	\$23,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$2,800.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$32,250.00
38	L-125	INSTALL L-861 MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, BIDIRECTIONAL, ELEVATED, 6.6A L-830 XFMR ON STAKE	34	EA	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$890.00	\$30,260.00	\$1,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$1,335.00	\$45,390.00
39	L-125	INSTALL L-858 SIGN UNIT, LED - 1 MODULE, SIZE 1 CONCRETE PAD, 6.6A, L-830 XFMR, L-867B BASE	6	EA	\$4,100.00	\$24,600.00	\$3,375.00	\$20,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$49,500.00
40	L-125	INSTALL L-858 SIGN UNIT, LED - 2 MODULE, SIZE 1 CONCRETE PAD, 6.6A, L-830 XFMR, L-867B BASE	12	EA	\$5,250.00	\$63,000.00	\$4,150.00	\$49,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$105,000.00
41	L-125	INSTALL L-858 SIGN UNIT, LED - 3 MODULE, SIZE 1 CONCRETE PAD, 6.6A, L-830 XFMR, L-867B BASE	4	EA	\$5,975.00	\$23,900.00	\$5,350.00	\$21,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT:</b>						<b>\$1,092,455.00</b>		<b>\$1,247,635.00</b>		<b>\$1,342,800.00</b>		<b>\$1,622,156.00</b>